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INSTRUCTION MANUAL 

  
Thank you for purchasing the LEDSPOT10W Spot light. It is a small and easy to carry unit that is simple to 

install. 

Features: 

 Display of running time 

 Temperature control 

 Manual Focus 

  

 

Safety Recommendations 

 Do not attempt any repairs yourself! Doing so will void your manufactures warranty. In the unlikely event 

your unit may require service please contact your local dealer. 

 To prevent or reduce the risk of electrical shock or fire, do not expose this unit to rain or any moisture. 

 Please read this user manual carefully to familiarize you with the basic operations of this unit. 

 Before you plug the unit into a mails outlet, make sure the local power voltage matches with the required 

voltage of the unit 

 Do not remove the cover under any circumstances in case you are qualified to do so. 

 Never connect to power when cover is removed. 

 Never use this unit if it is damaged. 

 Never connect this unit to any kind of dimmer- and/or power-pack. 

 If the unit will not be used for a long time, disconnect it from power supply. 

 Always mount this unit safe and stable, and make sure the area will have proper ventilation. 

 Take care this unit will not mounted in areas close to heat sources such as lighting fixtures, amplifiers, heat 

registers, stoves and radiators. 

 
 

MOUNTING 

1. The spot light can be put everywhere, but you must leave a distance of at least 0.5m between the sport light 

and an object. Keep the light stable  

2. Connection to a DMX controller: The DMX512 signal must be connected to the INPUT and OUTPUT 

sockets of the unit. Keep the cable run as short as possible in order to avoid signal losses and interference 

from other units. The cable length should not be longer than 100m. 

3. Use an standard 3-pin XLR lead to connect the unit to a DMX controller. The XLR connector is wired as 

follows: 

XLR Wiring 

 

 

 

XLR Pin Configuration 

Pin 1 = Ground 

Pin 2 = Data Compliment (negative) 

Pin 3 = Data True (positive) 

 

 

 
4. The focus can be set manually.  

5. Display of running time (Press Down and Enter button) 
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Specifications 

 

 

Input voltage........................................ 220-240Vac 50/60Hz 

Output voltage ................ 12Vdc 1A max., positive center tip 

Light source ......................................... 1x 10W RGBW LED 

Power ............................................................................ 13W 

Rated life time of LED ..................... 50,000 operating hours 

DMX channels ................................................................... 6 

Functions ........ DMX, Auto-run Sound control, Master/slave 

Net weight .................................................................... 0.4kg 

Packing size ............................................... 150x112x122mm 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 IMPORTANT NOTE: Electric products must not be put into household waste. Please bring them to a 

recycling centre. Ask your local authorities or your dealer about the way to proceed. 
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INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI 

  
Dziękujemy za zakup naszego LEDSPOT10W Spot light. Jest to małe i lekkie urządzenie, które łatwo można 

zamontować na dowolnej scenie. 

 

Cechy : 

 Wyświetlanie czasu działania 

 Sterowanie temperatury 

 Ręczny  Focus 

  

 

Rady Bezpieczeństwa 

 Nie należy próbować naprawiania urządzenia samemu! Próby takie spowodują utratę gwarancji. W razie 

potrzeby serwisowania należy skontaktować sie ze swoim dostawcą w celu uzyskania dalszej pomocy.  

 Aby wykluczyć lub zmniejszyć ryzyko porażenia, należy ograniczyć wystawianie urządzenia na deszcz oraz 

wilgoć. 

 Proszę gruntownie zapoznać się z poniższą instrukcją i przyswoić sobie wszystkie procedury 

konserwacyjne. 

 Przed podłączeniem urządzenia na miejscu pracy, należy upewnić się że zasilanie odpowiada podanemu w 

niniejszej instrukcji. 

 Nie należy otwierać urządzenia, podczas gdy jest ono podłączone do źródła zasilania i pracuje.. 

 Nie należy włączać urządzenia, gdy te jest uszkodzone. 

 Nie należy nigdy podłączać tego urządzenia do żadnego  dimmera- lub/i  power-packów. 

 Odłączyć urządzenie od zasilania jeżeli nie będzie używane przez dłuższy czas. 

 Należy upewnić się że urządzenie jest zamontowane na stabilnej powierzchni, oraz że jest ono dobrze 

wentylowane. 

 

Montaż 

1. Spot light może być montowany praktycznie wszędzie, nie mniej jednak trzeba zachować 

odległość około 0,5 m od wszelkich powierzchni..  

2. Urządzenie może zostać podłączone do sterownika DMX 512 za pomocą wejścia  INPUT .  

Kabel sygnałowy powinien być możliwie najkrótszy, aby uniknąć gubienia sygnału oraz 

wszelkich zakłóceń. Długość kabla nie powinna przekraczać 100 m. 

3. Używane są standardowe  3-pinowe XLR, do podłączenia urządzenia ze sterownikiem 

DMX. Wtyczki XLR powinny być skonfigurowane następująco : 
 

 

 

Konfiguracj pinów XLR  

Pin 1 = Uziemienie 

Pin 2 = (negative) 

Pin 3 = (positive) 

 

 

 

 

4. Focus może być ustawiony „ręczni”. 

5. Wyświetlanie czasu działania. 
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Specyfikacje 

Napięcie wejściowe .............................................. 220-240Vac 50/60Hz 

Napięcie wyjściowe ....................................................... 12Vdc 1A max. 

Światło .................................................................. 1x 10W RGBW LED 

Moc .................................................................................................. 13W 

Żywotność .............................................................. 50,000 godzin pracy 

DMX kanały ..........................................................................................6 

Funkcje ............................DMX, Auto-run Sound control, Master/slave 

Waga ...............................................................................................0.4kg 
Wymiary ....................................................................................... 150x112x122mm 

 

 IMPORTANT NOTE: Electric products must not be put into household waste. Please bring them to a 

recycling centre. Ask your local authorities or your dealer about the way to proceed. 

 

 
 


